

Tender Inviting Authority: PE (Civil)GM Unit

Name of Work: Replacement of damaged Ac sheet by profile sheet of kitchen area at HQ barrack,Kargali under GM unit BnK Area

	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Dismantling roofing including ridges hips valleys and gutters etc. and stacking the materials within 50 meters lead of Asbestos sheet	118.75	Sqm	41.35	4910.31	INR Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Ten and Paise Thirty One Only
2	Providing and fixing pre-coated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge_ 0.50 mm (+0.05%) total coated thickness with zinc coating 120 grms per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer – incharge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling/ self tapping screws of size (5.5 X 55 mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surface. Excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required	155.250	Sqm	560.70	87048.68	INR Eighty Seven Thousand & Forty Eight and Paise Sixty Eight Only
3	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	438.720	Kg	98.05	43016.50	INR Forty Three Thousand & Sixteen and Paise Fifty Only
4	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5.0 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in :Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	1.120	Cum	6528.60	7312.03	INR Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Twelve and Paise Three Only
5	12 mm cement plaster of mix 1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand)	32.750	Sqm	202.90	6644.98	INR Six Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Ninety Eight Only
6	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix : : 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	60.000	Sqm	269.05	16143.00	INR Sixteen Thousand One Hundred & Forty Three Only
7	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading and stacking (manure or sludge) as per lead of 1KM	28.000	Cum	112.45	3148.60	INR Three Thousand One Hundred & Forty Eight and Paise Sixty Only
8	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					168224.09	INR One Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise Nine Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words						INR Zero Only